
2024 Protect Victorian Wheelchair 
Rugby Competition Fixtures
All regular games will be played at The Hangar, Melbourne Airport, Vic*

Monday 5th August Round 1

7pm
 

Power House vs Box Hill

8pm Harlequins vs Power House

Monday 12th August Round 2

7pm Harlequins vs Box Hill

8pm Box Hill vs Power House

Monday 19th August Round 3

7pm Power House vs Harlequins

8pm Harlequins vs Box Hill

Monday 26th August Round 4

7pm Power House vs Harlequins

8pm Box Hill vs Power House

Monday 2nd September Round 5

7pm Power House vs Box Hill

8pm Box Hill vs Harlequins

Monday 9th September Round 6

7pm Box Hill vs Harlequins

8pm Harlequins vs Power House

*Subject to availability, some rounds may be played at an alternate location. Advance notice 
  will be provided to all players.



Monday 16th September Round 7

7pm Power House vs Box Hill

8pm Harlequins vs Power House

Monday 23rd September Round 8

7pm Harlequins vs Box Hill

8pm Box Hill vs Power House

Monday 30th September Round 9

7pm Power House vs Harlequins

8pm Harlequins vs Box Hill

Monday 7th October Round 10

7pm Power House vs Harlequins

8pm Box Hill vs Power House

Monday 14th October Round 11

7pm Power House vs Box Hill

8pm Box Hill vs Harlequins

Monday 21st October Round 12

7pm Box Hill vs Harlequins

8pm Harlequins vs Power House

Please note: There will be no finals this season. The winners will be determined by the  
total ladder points/percentage at the end of the season.


